
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5389
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
RESERVATION OF JOBS FOR LOCAL PEOPLE IN CEMENT INDUSTRIES OF MADHYA PRADESH
SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cement industries and other large industries in Rewa and Satna districts of Madhya Pradesh at present;

(b) the number and percentage of local people working in labour category and administration category in each of these industries;

(c): whether the Government propose to fix a certain percentage of jobs reserved for local people in these industries;

(d): if so, by when; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (DR. RAMAN SINGH)

(a) At present, there are two large cement plants in Rewa district and four large cement plants in Satna district. Information in respect of other large industries is being collected and would be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) This information is not maintained centrally.

(c) No, Sir.

(d)&(e): Does not arise.
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